
FRED POOL DRILLING, INC. 
P.O. Box 1393 

Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

May 4 , 1989 

State of New Mexico 
Energy and Minerals Dept. 
Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location. 
Application for Multiple Completion. 
Fred Pool D r i l l i n g , Inc. 
Eastland State #4 Well 
660' FNL & 660' FWL, Sec. 13, T.9S, R.26E, 
Chaves County, New Mexico. 

Gentlemen: 

Fred .?ool D r i l l i n g , Inc. simultaneously submits herewith an application 
for Multiple Completion and Unorthodox Location for the above captioned well. 
I f application for mutiple completion i s approved as f i l e d , i t w i l l result i n 
an unorthodox location for the wolfcamp formation, the lower zone i n the pro­
posed multiple completion. 

We therefore request approval of an Unorthodox Location and Multiple 
Completion Eor the referenced w e l l , The Eastland State #4, 660' FNL & 660' FWL 
Section 13, Township 9 South, Range 26 East of Chaves County, New Mexico. 

The necessity for t h i s request resulted from our penetration of the wolf­
camp zone i i the course of d r i l l i n g the subject well. Since we encountered both 
ABO and Wolfcamp gas zones i n the well,we would l i k e to produce from both zones 
as outlined i n our request for a multiple completion. 

Thank you for your consideration i n t h i s matter. I f I may be of any 
assistance, please advise. 

Sincerely 

Fred F. Pool, I I I 
Engineer 

FFP/deb 

Enclosures 

WAY - 8 1 9 B 9 

on c\ WAT;O:I DIV. 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION FormC-107 
S A N T A F E , NEW M E X I C O S- l -61 

APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION 

?C 7f 6 6U^ 
Operator 

Fred Pool D r i l l i n g , I nc . 

County 

Chaves 

Date 

5/4/89 
Address 

P.O. Box 1393, Roswell , NM 88202 

Lease 

Eastland State 

Well No . 

4 
L o c a t i o n 

of V/el l 

*Jnit j Sect ion 

D I 13 

T o w n s h i p 

9S 

Range 

26E 

1. Has the New Mexico O i l Conservat ion Commission heretofore authorized the mul t ip le complet ion of a w e l l in these same pools or in the same 

zones w i t h i n one mile of the subject well? YES NO X X 

2. I f answer is yes, i d e n t i f y one such ins tance: Order No. ; Operator Lease, and Well No . : 

3. The f o l l o w i n g fac ts are submit ted: Upper 
Zone 

Intermediate 
Zone 

Lower 
Zone 

a. Name of Pool and Formation Foor Ranch abo Foor Ranch wolfcamp 
b. Top and Bottom of 

Pay Section 

(Per fora t ions) 

4854-4873 5280-5290 

c. Type of production { O i l or Gas) Gas Gas 
d. Method of Product ion 

i 
( F l o w i n g or A r t i f i c i i l L i f t ) j F l o w i n g Flowing 

4. The f o l l o w i n g are attached. (Please check YES or NO) 

Diagrammatic Sketch of the Mul t ip le Complet ion, showing a l l casing s t r ings , inc luding diameters and se t t ing depths, central­
izers and/or turbol izers and loca t ion thereof, quan t i t i es used and top of cement, perforated in te rva l s , tubing s t r ings , inc lud ing 
diameters and set t ing depth, loca t ion and type of packers and side door chokes, and such other informat ion as may be pert inent . 

P la t showing the loca t ion of a l l w e l l s on appl icant ' s lease, a l l o f f se t wel l s on of fse t leases, and the names and addresses 
of operators of a l l leases o f f s e t t i n g appl icant ' s lease. 

Waivers consenting to such mul t ip le complet ion f rom each of fse t opetator, or in l i e u thereof, evidence that said o f f se t opera­
tors have been furnished copies of the app l ica t ion .* 

E lec t r i ca log of the w e l l or other acceptable log w i th tops and bottoms of producing zones and in tervals of perfora t ion in ­
dicated thereon. ( I f such log i s not avai lable at the time appl ica t ion is f i l e d i t sha l l be submitted as provided by Rule 112-A.) 

5. L i s t a l l o f fse t operators to the lease on which this w e l l is located together w i th their correct mai l ing address. 

Yates '.Petroleum Corporation 207 S. Fourth St., Artesia, NM 88210 

Plains Radio Broadcasting, P.O. Box 2526, Amarillo, TX 79105 

Elk Oil Company, P.O. Box 310, Roswell, NM 88202 

Yes 

m 
No 

• a. 

B • b. 

E • c 

E • d. 

6. Were a l l operators l i s t e d in I tem 5 above n o t i f i e d and furn ished a copy of th is applicat ion? YES 

date of such n o t i f i c a t i o n 

5/4/89 . 

NO answer is yes , give 

C E R T I F I C A T E : I , the undersigned, state that I am the P e t r o l e u m E n g i n e e r af the Fred Pool D r i l l i n g , Inc. 

(company), and that I am authorized by said company to make th is report; and that th i s report was prepared 
nder my supervis ion and d i rec t ion and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge. 

Sigi 

'Should waivers from all o f f t et operators not accompany an application for administrative approval, the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commis­
sion will hold the application for a period of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commission9s Santa Fe office. I f , after said twenty-
day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be processed. 

N O T E : I f the proposed mult pie complet ion wMl resul t i n an unorthodox w e l l loca t ion and/or a non-standard prorat ion unit i n QneOBmoreof 
the producing zones then separate app l ica t ion for approval of the same should be f i l e d s imultaneously w i t h th i s app l i ca t ion . 



Fred Pool Drilling.,.. Inc v 

Eastland State #4. 

660' FNL & 660 FWL, Sec. 13, T\ 9 S,_ R-_26Ê  Chaves County 

Schematic of Proposed Multiple Competion 

G-K 3808 H 

i I 

Wolfcamp gas production through 2 3/8" tubing 

_~ Abo gas production through 2 3/^" X _5V annulus 

8 5/8" at 1190' with 850 sacks to surface 

Upper Zone Gas 

Lower Zone Gas 

A 

1 1 

V 

fe 

Abo perfs 4854 - 4873 

Sliding Sleeve at 5200±, closed during production 

LOK7SET Packer at 5230± w/on &.off tool plus p r o f i l e 
nipple. 

Wolfcamp perfs 5280 -5290 

_P̂ §_-J..D. 5360 5h" at 5400 with 380 sacks, cement 
T.D. 5400 top approximately 3500'. 



_ J — +T«S i. _ 



LITHO-DENSITY COMPENSATED NEUTRD 

C 

COMPAMYl FRED POOL DRILLING. INC. 

UELLi EASTLAND STATE HQ. 4 

FIELD! FOOR RANCH 
COUNTYI CHAVES 
STATE! NEU MEXICO 
NATION! USA 
LOCATION! 660* FNL t 660* FML 

5:ECI 13 TWPi 9S RGEi 26E 

PERHANENT BATUMI GL ELEVATIONS-
ELEV. DF PERM. DATUNi 3808.0 F KBi 3816.0 F 
LOG MEASURED FROMi KB DFi 3815.0 F 

8.0 F ABOVE PERM. DATUM GLi 3808.0 F 
DRLG. MEASURED FROM! KB 

DATEt 24 APR 89 
RUN NOI 1 

DEPTH-DRILLERi 3400.0 F 
DEPTH-LOGGER! 5400.0 F 
BTM. LOG INTERVAL! 5367.0 F 
TOP LOG INTERVAL! 50.0 F 

CASING-DRILLERi 1185.0 F 
CASING-LOGGER! 1185.0 F 
CASING! 8 5/8 

HEIGHT! 24.0000 LB/F 
BIT SIZE! 7 7/8 

DEPTH! 5400.0 F 





540 Q 



FRED POOL DRILLING, INC. 
P O Box 1393 

Roswell. New Mexico 68201 

May 4, 1989 

State of Ni;w Mexico 
Energy and Minerals Dept. 
Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Ft-, Uew Mexico 87504-2088 

RL: Application for Unorthodox Location. 
Application for Multiple Completion. 
Fred ?ool D r i l l i n g , lac. 
Eastland State #4 Well 
C60' SUL & 660' FWL, Sec. 13, T.9S, R.26E, 
Chave:; County, New Mexico. 

GentIrcen; 

Fred Pool. D r i l l i n g , Inc. simultaneously submits herewith an application 
fr>r Multip Le Completion and Unorthodox Location for the above captioned well, 
j f application for routiple completion i s approved as f i l e d , i t w i l l result i n 
an unorthodox location for the wolfcamp formation, the lower zone i n the pro-
;>i.'i<*-d mu! t tple complerion. 

We therefore request approval of an Unorthodox Location and Multiple 
<"omp'L< ticn for the referenced well, The Eastland State #4, 660' FNL & 660' FWL 
Station 1 ."•, Township 9 South, Range 26 East of Chaves County, New Mexico. 

'.rhs- lecessifv for this request resulted from our penetration of the wolf-
c .rep zone Ln the ccv.rse of d r i l l i n g the subject well. Since we encountered both 
ABO and WoLfcamp gas zones in the well,we would l i k e to produce from both zones 

on: lino 1 ~.n our request for a multiple completion, 

Than\ vou for your consideration in this matter. I f I may be of any 
assistance, please advise. 

Fred F. Po j l , LIT 

FFP/dtb MAY - 8 1S89 
OIL CONSERVATION DIV. 

SANTA Fb 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 
SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION 

Forrr C-l07 
5-1-6! 

Fred Fool D r i l l i n g , Inc. J Chaves 

P.O. «ox 1393, Scsvell , NM 88202 ! 

I": ; 13 ! 9S 

Eastland State 

5/4/89 

26E 

Has 'tie New *.lcxi< ,. O 1 C on*.ervation < ommis: ion her t tofore authorized ihe mul t ip le complet ion of a w e l l : n these same pools or i n the same 

••>!!<••, -A'.trln .>ni m i l . . •' tho su':'-e< t wel l? YES NO X X _ 

11 inswcr is v.-s IJc!.; i i o.ie such instance: Order No. ; Operat-r Le. 'se , and H e l l No . : 

I he i i . i l o v . i n ^ :'a. rs ire submi;:ed: j 

a. \arm- of Pool and Formation j 

I . top tnd 'Vcrcm of ; 

! ' a v Vs. t; n ! 

Per f .rati .ins '; | 

t-. I vpe of produv:t :o;i (Oi -, or Gas ' j 

' . \!< 'h- i ( Prodactior J 

i Km ci A r t i f i i ia! [ i ) I 

I 'pper 
Zone 

Intermediate 
Zone 

Fcor Ranch abo 

4854-4873 

_Flowing 

Lower 
Zone 

Foor Ranch wolfcamp 

5280-5290 

Gas 

Flowing 
in I . ; ! I n . ia:; .v.- ..ttac . (Please - heck YFS or NO? 

i s N o 

K ! .». i)i. .ir:. .rr n.at'c Ske'cl i of :he Mul t ip le Complet ion. showing u l ! cu- irig s t r ings , inc lud ing diameters and set t ing depths, central-
: f.vi s an I •>.- t u rha l i / e r s and loca t i m thereof, quan t i t i e s used and Cop ot cement, perforated in te rva l s , tubing s t r ings , i nc lud ing 
i i a i u - t a i t-iJ set t ing depth, loca t ion and type oi (.ackers and side door < hekes. i n d sucfc other informat ion as may be pert inent . 

Yx ' ! . p ! it - i.e. i'. in_ t i c loca t ion ot a l l »<-il-: on appl icant ' s lea^c, a l l o f fse t * e l i s on o f f se t leases, and the names and addresses 
o i opera or-, i i a i ! lease-- ci i;--e:iing appl ican t ' s lease. 

A i i ' rs c ( • i o-; inr. Eo such :r.u:tipie complet ion f tom eacli o f fse t operator, or in l i e u thereof, evidence that said o f f s e t opera-
*r- ::tvf- h'. cn f' in ' i - l i e . ! copie-. of the app l ica t ion .* 

r I -t ' ic '•- 'o*' . . f *li< v „!i or oilu-t ac cop'able log w i th tops and bottoms of producing zones and in terva ls of perfora t ion in -
** i : . as- i h : -oi . f ' f such log is no f avai lable at :kc time appl ica t ion is f i l ed it sha l l be submitted as provided by Role H 2 - A . ) 

a i ! o ! i , ( t j r.i[or- to th, 1<-..<-.• . t which this we i i is located together wi th their correct mai l ing address. 

Yates. Petrqxe ::ri Co rp or a rlon_ 207 S. _Fqurth_ St. , _Artesia,_ NM 88210 

P I i n ^ ; R'cllo Cro.-idca&ting, P.O. Box 2526, A m a r i l l o , TX 79i.fJ5 

Lik U..i AlonpanY.,. P..0. Pox 310, Roswell , KM 88202 

tt -re a i ; ip.-ratcrs K s i e 1 in i t t n. 5 above no t i f . cd and i i i rn ished a cop) of th is applicat ion? YES 

da - ot --a h ran i f i ca - io r 5 / e / S 9 . 

NO answer is ye;-, g ive 

r.FRT!FIc,'-Tt•• i , the .ndcisr^cc, state that i am Petroleum Engineer o f t h e Fred Pool D r i l l i n g , I n c . 
(company), and that i am authorized by said company to make rhis report; and that th i s report was prepared 

f i r my • up' .-vision aa.: d r e c ion 3nd that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge. 

•t'l if'*•?>. iji.iT-aur ; 'i..; a.'it:>mpany nr: application fi-r administrative approval, the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commis* 
l>Ur ,tio\ t(,r a j.erij..' of ttrcntv (20/d.ivs [ran date of receipt hy the Commission's Santa Fe office. I f , after said twenty-

>t m r •• q <;«•<? for hearing it retired hy the bantu te office, the application will then be processed. 

T F ; It the proposed mul t ip le -rompie) <«<r 
t l r - i - . v l u i . i n i z w r : : , i ) - " "' : a t ' r 

»•» • ' su i i in an unorthodox w e i i locat ion and/or a non-standard prorat ion unit i n : Oneorjmore o f 
' ! o ; i . : v apr oval t>l th... same should be f i l e d s imultaneously w i t h t h i s app l i ca t ion . 



Fred Pool D r i l l i n g . Inc. 

Eastland State #4 

660' FNL & 660 FWL, Sec. 13, T.9S, R.26E, Chaves County 

Schematic of Proposed Multiple Competion 

3808 L" 

J^pper Zone Gas — 

Lower Zone Gas 

A 

.23 fe 

Wolfcamp gas production through 2 3/8" tubing 

^ > Abo gas production through 2 3/8" X 5h" annulus 

8 5/8" at 1190' with 850 sacks to surface 

Abo perfs 4854 - 4873 

Sliding Sleeve at 5200±» closed during production 

LOK-SET Packer at 5230± w/on & off tool plus p r o f l i e 
nipple. 

Wolfcamp perfs 5280 -5290 

P.B.T.D. 5360 5V at 5400 _with 380_. sacks,, •cement 
T.D. 5400 top approximately 3500'. 



"I 



COMPANYI FRED POOL DRILLING* INC. 

WELL! EASTLAND STATE NO. 4 

FIELDi FOOR RANCH 
COUNTYl CHAVES 
STATE* NEW MEXICO 
NATION! USA 
LOCATIONl 660' FNL 1 660* FUL 

SECi 13 TWPi 9S RGEi 26E 

PERMANENT, DATUMt GL 
ELEV. OF PERN. DATUM! 3808.0 F 
LOG MEASURED FROM! KB 

8.0 F ABOVE PERM. DATUM 
DRLG. MEASURED FROM! KB 

ELEVATIONS-
KB! 3916.0 F 
DFi 3915.0 F 
GLi 3908.0 F 

DATE! 
RUN NO! 

84 APR 89 
1 

DEPTH-ORILLERi 5400.0 F 
DEPTH-LOGGER! S400.0 F 
BTM. LOG INTERVAL! 9367.0 F 
TOP LOG INTERVAL! 50.0 F 

CASING-DRILLER! 
CASING-LOGGER! 
CASING! 

HEIGHT! 
BIT SIZE! 

DEPTH! 

1185.0 F 
1185.0 F 
8 5/8 
24.0000 LB/F 
7 7/9 
5400.0 F 







FRED POOL DRILLING, INC. 
P O Box 1393 

Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

May 4 , 

Litate of Nt;w Mexico 
Energy and Minerals Dept. 
Oil Con.••er-"ation Division 
P.O. Jiox 2088 
Santa Fe, New Moxico 87504-2088 

RE: Ap;/1 icac ior for Unorthodox Location. 
Applii ation for Multiple Completion, 
Fred Fool D r i l l i n g , Inc. 
Fasrland State H Well 
660' YKl, & 660' FWL, Sec. 13, T.9S, P..2.6E, 
Chaves County, Mew Mexico. 

. i'iirlemcn: 

Fr«d Pool F r i l l i n g , Inc. simultaneously submit? nerewith an application 
ior Multiple Completion and Unorthodox Location for the above captioned well. 
I I application for mutiple completion i s approved as f i l e d , i t w i l l result i n 
an uiiOrtlioc ox location for the wolfcamp formation, the lower zone i n the pro­
posed multiple completion. 

WP therefore request approval of an Unorthodox Location and Multiple 
Conpletion for the referenced well, The Eastland State #4, 660' FNL & 660' FWL 
Section 13, Township 9 South, Range 26 East of Chaves County, New Mexico. 

The re.essity for this request resulted from our penetration of the wolf­
camp zao.e i n the course of d r i l l i n g the. subject well. Since we encountered both 
AiJO and *.v>l f carp gas zones in the well,we would l i k e to produce from both zones 

our liner, in our request for a multiple completion. 

Thank you for your consideration i n this matter. I f I may be of any 
ussistance, please .advise. 

MAY - 8 1989 

OIL CONSERVATION DIV. 
SANTA FE 

'' I n c e r e 1 v 

I TP • i V . 'cc 1 , i l l 
;it< i nee r 

Ff F/;U.-!. 

F'u; res 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMVHSSSON 
SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

Form C-l07 
5-1-61 

APPL ICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION 

CCUX 9<e7</ 

Fred f o o l p j - i l . l j . r i g , Inc . Chaves 5/4/89 
Well Nc. 

1.0. Iiox 1393, Roswel 1 , NM 88202 I Eastland State 

L1 13 9S 26E 
Has the Now Mexico O i Cor scrvarion Commission heretofore authorized the mul t ip le complet ion of a w e l l in these same pools or i n the same 

/ H i ' , wi th in on< m i l t o f t h e subject well? YES NO X X 

If aris-aer i - i . j i n i i i y one such .nstanoe: Order No. ; Operator Lease, and Well No . : 

I iis fc> 1 'owing t- submit ted: Upper 
Zone 

Intermed iate 
Zone 

Lower 
Zone 

\arn< of V sd and 1 o-rri-v icr: 

i op and hctcom , 

! ' d \ S t c l i a a 

i t 'or: oral i os s ) 

i';.p; ,>f p r o d t c t ; j i s I ( ) : 1 or Gas l 

Method of [': ui • ior: 

I L' : Ar t i i ic ial L i f t i 

- toiiov-i-ag .u<- aaa -c-1. il 'U-as-. 

\ o 

Foor Ranch abc 

4854-4873 

Gas 

Flowing 
cW YF.S~.ar N'OI 

! Foor Ranch wolfcamp 

5280-5290 

Gas 

I ! 
. J 

Flowing 

Oia^ram ni i t ic Sketch c f rhe Mu ' t ip le Complet ion, shoving a l l casing s t r ings , inc luding diameters and set t ing depths, central-
i "TT' ind,'or turboli i :ers aad loca t ion thereof, quan t i t i es used and top of cement, perforated in te rva l s , tubing s t r ings , i nc lud ing 
.is iiu.- ' ttr» and setting depth, loca t ion and type of packers and side door chokes, and such other informat ion as may be per t inent . 

' ', a shov ing the loca t ion ol a l l w e l l s on appl icant ' s lease, a l l o f f se t we l l s on o f f s e t leases, and the names and addresses 
af tj t-rarars of a l l leases o f f s e t t i ng appl icant ' s leaso, 

'* . l ivers -onsenting to such mul t ip le complet ion from each of fse t operator, or in l i e u thereof, evidence that said o f f se t opera-
r.i.:s have been furnished copies of the app l ica t ion .* 

I i i , tries i log of thi w e l l or other acceptable log w i th tops and bottoms of producing zones and in tervals of perfora t ion i n ­
dicated t n e n o i ; . (If such lot: is nol avai lable at the time appl ica t ion is f i l e d i t sha l l be submitted as provided by Rule 112-A.) 

operator , to the 'ease on which this we l l is located together w i t h their correct mai l ing address. 

Vat.,-., Petroleum Cor nor at ion 207 S. Fourth St., Artesia, NM 38210 

y a ins.Radio Broadcasting, P.O. Box 2526, Amarillo, TX 79105 

Clk .011 Company. P.O. Box 310, Roswell, NM 88202 

Y 
'Jt'i r< II opt r.ai rs | i - ' e d in Item 5 above no t i f i ed and fuvntshed a copy of th is applicat ion? YES NO . I f answer is yes, Rive 
a.u, d s t - h n o t i f i c a t i o n '-• A /59_ _ _ . 

CERTIFICATE: !. n...- U1dersigiu-c, state that i am thc Petroleum Engineer of th. ,, Fred Pool D r i l l i n g , I n c . 

_ _ _ 'cornpaavd-, ind that. I an* authorized by said company to make th i s t epo r t j and that th i s report was prepared 
I i " itiv s-ipcrvisi ar. .1 •.! it ac t ion and that the f.ic;s s. .u. J therein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge. 

/i.-r. C , ; 'TS fr :' nil ,. '( 
•rm a rt /..',,'..' r'-c 'if r.liratl 

e: nyerui Ti not accompany 'in application for administrative approval, the fiew Mexico Oil Conservation I 
in Cr a p*ri-,-j of twenty (20/ days fr, mt date of receipt hy the Commission's Santa Fe office. I f , after said 

r reuue.it Cr k<.ttrin$ t--reived i.y rhe zanta Fe office, the application uil; then be processed. 

Comrnis-
twenty-

If the proposed mul t .p ie r ' < m p i » « : - " 
the producing •/,>•'•— ' " f l ! 5 e ? , ! ' , r " 

•"dc in an unorthodox w e l l loca t ion and/or a non-standard prorat ion unit in one or,more o i 
-t-c-r; for i ipj ir-usi l of the same should be f i l e d s imultaneously w i t h t h i s app l i ca t ion . 



Eastland State #4 , 

660' FNL & 660 FWL, Sec. 13, T.9S, R.26E, Chaves County 

Schematic of Proposed Multiple Competion 

Wolfcamp gas production through 2 3/8" tubing 

Abo gas production th rough 2 3/8" X_ _5"s" annu lu s 

1 ^ 8 5/8" at 1190' with 850 sacks to surface 

Abo perfs 4854 - 4873 

Sliding Sleeve at 5200±, closed during production 

fe 
LOK-SET Packer at 5230± w/on & off tool plus p r o f i l 

nipple 
Wolfcamp perfs 5280 -5290 

P.B..T.D. 5360 5h" at 5400 with 380 sacks, cement 
T.D. 5400 top approximately 3500'. 





LITHO-DENSITY COMPENSATED NEUTKO 

COMPANYt FRED POOL DRILLING* INC. 

HELL! EASTLAND STATE HO. 4 

FIELDl FOOR RANCH 
COUNTYl CHAVES 
STATEt NEU MEXICO 
NATIONt USA 

LOCATIONI 660* FNL i 660* FWL 

SECt 13 
TMPi 9S RGEi S6E 

PERMANENT DATUMi GL 
ELEV. OF PERM. DATUM! 3808.0 F 
LOG MEASURED FROM! KB 

9.0 F ABOVE PERM. DATUM 
DRLG. MEASURED FROM! KB 

ELEVATIONS-
KBi 3816.0 F 
DF! 3813.0 F 
GL! 3808.0 F 

DATE! 
RUN NO! 

84 APR 89 
1 

DEPTH-DRILLER! 
DEPTH-LOGGER! 
BTM. LOG INTERVAL! 
TOP LOG INTERVAL! 

CASING-DRILLER! 
CASING-LOGGER! 
CASING! 

HEIGHT! 
BIT SIZE! 

DEPTH! 

3400.0 F 
3400.0 F 
3367.0 F 
30.0 F 

1183.0 F 
1183.0 F 
8 3/8 
24.0000 LB/F 
7 7/9 
3400.0 F 







/ 3 Township No 9S0O7ti o f R a n g e N o . <^£r9Sf 

Uo1 

r /tea GAS /hoc 

Sl7iudMt> Od&sCAfnfi 

\ 

/&>-/> 
r t / i •rt 



-h Submit 3 Copiea 
to Aprrariate 
Diftrict Office 

DISTRICT I 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbt, NW 88240 

DISTRICT n 
P.O. Dnwer DD, Artesia, MM 88210 
DISTRICT ffl 

Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico t?5W2U88 

Form C-183 
Revised 1-149 

WELL API NO. 

30-005-62686 

5. Indicate Type of Leaae . 
STATE". FEE • 

6. State Oil ft Gaa Leaae No. 
L -6773 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Q C 0. 
( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BMjfffg A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMr*""^"** 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

1. Type of Well: 
OL I—I 
WELL | _ | SSL Ll cmajR 

7. Lease Name or Uait Agreement Name 

Eastland State 

2. Nam of Operator 

Fred Pool D r i l l i n g , Inc. 
8. Well No. 

#4 
3. Addrett of Opcnftor 

P.O. Box 1393, Roswell, NM 88202 

9. Pool name or Wildcat 

F o o r R a n c h , P r e - P e r m i a n 
4. WdtLoatioa 

Unit Letter _P_ : 660 Feet From The. North Line tad 660 

Towaatap 9S Rmge 26E NMPM 
er DF. RKB. RT. GR. etc.) 10. Elevation (Show whether 

3808 GR 

11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK D PLUG AND ABANDON • REMEDIAL WORK Q ALTERING CASING • 
TEMPORARILY ABANDON Q CHANGE PLANS • COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. D PLUG ANO ABANDONMENT • 
PULL OR ALTER CASINO O CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB (EB 

OTHER: • OTHPR • • • 
12. Describe Propoaed or Completed Operation (Cltarty state a i pmittertt details, and five pertinent data, indw&ng estimated daU af staninf airy proposed 

work) SEE RULE 110). 

TD surface April 14, 1989 at 1190'. Ran 28 Joints 1175' of 8 5/8", 24#, J-55 casing. 

Landed and Cemented at 1190' with 650 sx of halliburton l i t e "C", l/4# flocele, 2% 

Calcium Cloride plus 200 sx of premium plus with 2% Calcium Cloride. Plug down at 

2:30 pm on Ap r i l 14, 1989. Circulated 67 sx to the p i t . Waited on Cement 18 hours. 

Tested 1000# for 30 minutes. 

I haraby esrary aaa Aa naTanaatiea above is ana 

SMNATUM 

to As best of my 

/ f t / stfor ̂  f ^ ^ / ^ ^ X x 

*PR?OJ9«9 

""Saw* 
TTTLB Secretary 4/17/89 

TTnostntarrNMsi D e b o r a h G o l u s k a 

(TMatvaoa fer SUM Uaa) 

AJTKOVH5 IT 

oomrnorisar AfraovAt, » nn. 

wwiaaso*. DUXMICM M APR 1 8 1989 
TTTLB DATE 



Submit to Afcnopriafc 
r.tfntl Office 
S'Mi Lease - 6 copies 
Tee I-ease - 5 ernes 

PI5XBJCLI 
Box I9«0, Hot**, NM 88240 

DISTRICT B 

P.O. Drawer DD. Artesia, NM 1(210 

DISTRICT ITJ 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box R E C E I V E D 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

APR 03 *89 

Form C 101 
Rerbed I I S* 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
ARTESIA, Of'iee— 

API NO. (aliened by OCD oa New Wells) 

5. Indicate Type of Lesj* 

STATE Ix] PEE 

6. State Oil A Gas Least No. 

L-6773 

la. type of Work 

DRILL f 3 RE-ENTER • DPJ-PEN • PLUG BACK • 
b. Type of Well: 

Oi- ,—, OAS __. M U r _ MULT1U , . 
WBi. QJ WW. [xj OTMSt zoNC [ j j ZONB Q 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

Eastland State 
I Name of Operator 

Fred Pool D r i l l i n g . I n c . 
8. Well No. 

4 
3. Address of Operator 

P . O . B o x l i a . 3 , R o s w e l l , N . M . 8 8 2 0 1 

^ Pool name or' 

F o o r R a n c h , P r e - P e r m l A N l 

Wildcat 

4. WeU Locatioa 
Unit Letter 

aSSJDJoa 

: 6 6 Q Feet From The North Uae and 660 Feet From The West Use 

13 9 S t o w 26E 

m i ^ S f 5 f j f t . 

13 tffift^ <g°? •*•»**' DF, RT, GR, tie.) 

NMPM 

I I . Formatloa 

Chaves County 

Abo 
I I Rotary or C T . 

Rotary 
14. Kind k Status Dug Bond 13. Drilling Contractor 16. Afprox. Date Work wM start 

Blanket L * M D r i l l i n q 4-15-89 
17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

SIZE OF HOLE 
12* 
7 7/fl 

SgEOFCAStNQ 
8 5 /8 

-5Ji_ 

WEWHT PER FOOT 

15.5 

SETTING DEPTH 
1000 f t . 

SACKS OF CEMENT 
600 sx 

5200 f t . 500 sx 

EST. TOP 
sur face 
3500* 

L ft M D r i l l i n g r i g w i l l use Double Rait Hydraul ic 

APR ^ ' 

OIL CONSENT 

Gas i s dedicated t o purchaser. 
t u u 
I 

APPROVAL VALID FOR / 8 Q DAYS 
PERMIT EXPIRES J f i M I & i 
UNLESS DRILLING UNDERWAY 

IN ABOVE *TACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: 9 rtOKAu. H TO utum on ruw IACX. Otvi DATA o« rwarsr mwcrjvt TVKUNO nntcegr, firm rmournvt 
jDHi. mnuxmMtu^mnmnDm*M,r kin. 

SaWATtJBJJ , 

fmnialna dm I ll tin all miaiijali M i l In al nf UM v m Of Itly WM^WmfB mfQ MIICK. 

Tma. 
Vice Pres ident D,n3-31-89_ 

TYnaKnarrRAjtai F e n t a P o o l TBumoKtNo. 623-8202 

(TMs i o n far Saas Use) 

AFTtfWHItT- TTTLB 
APR "•: 4 1989 

OT-OrTDNSOT Af**0VAL, r ANT: 

3 If more limn one Tense oTdil lerenl ewnersnip iy oemimgu m > <-.., . . . . . 

dnted by commurltizBlton, unitization, forcf-poolirlg. etc? 

| | Yes r j NO It answer Is ">•«»" l v P e ° ' consolidation ! . 

If answer Is "nr." l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side ol 

this form if necessary.) ... —— • — 

No allowable will be assigned lo the well until alt interests hove been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 

forced-pooling, »• olhen> lse) or until a non-stondnrd unit, eliminating Such Interests, has been approved by the D iv i s ion . 

CERTIFICATION 

f htreey frilly tlief ln« tnfwirwf Jen ton. 

lain* J Atrefn ll true onj tompl*!* re »n« 

best ef my InewUJo* eW iolUI. 

Pent a Pool , 
Name 

T7 -i t - a D r a c i 



Subnet to Appropriate 
Pirtnct Office 
S*B'. Line - 6 copies 
Tee l/em* - 5 erewi 

0. Box 1990. Hobbs, Nr/ 88240 

P.O. Dnwcr DD. Arietta, MM 11210 

DISTRICT rn 
IOOO Rio Brum Rd.. Azto«; NM 17410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Mineral* and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box R E C E I V E D 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

APR 03 '89 

Form C 101 
Rerbrd I I I * 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PtlJG BACK 
ARTCSIA. O P ' I C E — 

API NO. ( saitned by "CD oa New Wrllt) 

$. Indicate Type of Lease 
STATE l i ] PEE 

6. State Oil * Cat Lease No. 
L-6773 

la. Type of Work: 

DRILL f J J RE-ENTER • DEEPEN • PLUG BACK • 
b. Type of Welt: 

oi. OAS sfcora r _ 
wax L J wiai. £KJ onm zowe QJ MUtTVUt 

• 

7. Less* Name or Unit Agreement Name 

Eastland State 
I Mams of Operator 

Fred Pool D r i l l i n g . Inc. 
3. AfidraM of OpVestaf 

P - n - R o v 1 ^ Q l f P n s w P l l r W . M . R R 7 . n i 

8. Wefl No. 

, 4 
^ go. Pool name or Wildcat 

Foor Ranch, Prg-PermiAlsl 
4 Wefl Locatioa 

Uait Latter 660 P«9dl hem North Uae and 660 Feet From The West Line 

13 9s ypj* , 2 . 6 E 

13. f f y f f i * DF, KT. Cn. tie.) 14. KM k Status Plug Bond 
Blanket 

NhtPM 

It. Formation. 

Chaves County 

Abo 

17. 

15. Drilling Contractor 

L * M D r i l l i n g 

11 Rotary or CT. 

Rotary 
16. Afpiox. Dais Work wilt start 

4-15-89 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 
SIZE OF HOLE 
02i_ 

StZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT 
8 5/8 _24J_ 

SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT 
1000 f t . 600 sx 

EST. TOP 
surface 

7 7/8 15.5 5200 f t . 500 sx 3500' 

L » M Dr i l l i n g r i g w i l l use Double Rati'Hydraulic 

Gas i s dedicated to purchaser. 
lUUi , 

APR 

OIL C0NSEHVAT 

APPROVAL VALID FOR /SO DAYS 
PERMIT EXPIRES •/r>/4/A>1 
UNLESS DRILLING UNDERWAY 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED MKXJRAM: VraorosALBTOoajmoaniJoa 
aort OTvfKjowotnrTa»aai»rT«juiLui,aiÂ . 

StrWATtiaja . 

famHS^siabo l̂staasdeaa^ssal̂ lhabeetnr of my kaewMge aad belief. 

TrrU . Vice President A T 13-31-89 

TTr1!0«rWTI«AM I ' e n t a P o o l TaumoKtNo. 623-8202 

rrasaoaosnvSaaalJee) 

fjftotnj sr. TTTUi 
APR 41989 

rrtsmym or AFTWOVAL, W ANT: 



• *>'. Si 

o 
i 

Q 

County CM CA. 0 £ 5 Pool (~ 0 0 r /?A 1 c4 ~ jdp K c a ^ p CrCS 

TOWNSHIP. 

r 2 — — L 

• 
5 5 4 2 — — L L 

7 1 a a o - - 1 i 1 c 3 1 o - - 1 X 1 2 

i o 1 -7 c. 1 c : 1 T • j | 
o 1 / 

— — 
1 b X D : 1 J J 1 / 

— — 

I 
- 1 Q •5 i » i 1 - 1 y — — z U — Z X z Z Z j Z 4 

o o •7 
J U z y z o Z / Z b J z 

•5 I T o •1 o •1 c c 
J X J c. J J j J J J D 



C J I . M M O H t f t r . | 

JHfcr"" TOTttf rwT, ^ 

tutf 

I'***! 
3 4 -

^ a s t l a n d S t - # 4 ' Sec-13"9"26 'iYVn 
NW/4 Dedicated to Abo (160 ac) J *^ 

N/2 Dedicated to W. C. (320) ^ 

Offset Operators : ! 
1. Yates Pet. Corp. 

ii 
Mrt HtC 

UMOI 

Mill 

l i t * 
Yrttf fif 

36 

2. Elk Oi l Co. 
3. Plains Radio Broad - J 

castina Co, 

i i • i t n 
Ub4MM 

l i t * 

31 
YATFS PFT 

V-1441 

I 
I 

32 
I 

Ttn i 
• i 



BEFORE EXAMINER CATANACH 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

LftJL EXHIBIT NO I 

CASE NO. 



County c^Das Pool SauL-f-A /ccns S/O0*L-/? h S Gc5 

TOWNSHIP NMPM 

i ! 

1 1 
| . 

n 
( 5 5 4 

— 

3 

- —-

u 

I 
— 

3 

- —-

n s 

1 7 l 3 < — n - l 1 " I 9 

-

/ t 3 
— 

U X X " I Z 

-
i 

1 1 8 - i r 1 c 1 A 1 3 

1 8 - / X b 1 j 1 H. X J 

- - ~ 1 Q 9 n o 1 9 •3 9 "3 A 1 - - ~ 1 y — — z u •••• — Z X z z z J z 4 
| 

I 
•1 9 Q 9 Q o J. 9 c 
J u -1 ' — Z y z o z t> 

1 
Z j 

•3 1 o •7 •1 •3 / i • -3 c 
J X J z J J J J D 

10£L 

£"x-f/ fill Sees. / G«ri z}

 £ASec. % J t c . / 0 j A// Sees. // SArouct, /</6<?-?yog. /o-is-syj 



R 26 E 

FOOR RANCH 
EASTLAND STATE N0.4 

MULTIPLE COMPLETION REQUEST 
UNORTHODOX LOCATION REQUEST 

T 9 

Structure, Top of Abo Formation 
Abo Production Q 

BEFORE EXAMINER CATANACH 

OIL CONSERVATION B»VI§ipN 

C ASE HO. 

EXHIBIT tiQ, 
JACK AHLEN May 15, 1989 



R 26 E 

12 

_ ^ 9 

o % 
^ J 5 _ 12 

® ^ ^ ^ ^ 
26 

^ " > * ^ i 2 l 

14 

<r ft 
7 14 

Proposed Ab 

©. 
24 

— 1 

<* 
18 

10 

o/Wolfcamp Dual 

3y 

r 6 

T 9 

FOOR RANCH 
EASTLAND STATE N0.4 

MULTIPLE COMPLETION REQUEST 
UNORTHODOX LOCATION REQUEST 

BEFORE EXAMINER CATANACH 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

fc~Al_.4k— EXHIBIT NO. 

Abo Porosity Isolith 
Neutron/Density Crossover 
Ann Production s-\ 

CASE NO. 

JACK AHLEN May 15, 1989 



R 26 E 

FOOR RANCH 
EASTLAND STATE NO.4 

MULTIPLE COMPLETION REQUEST 
UNORTHODOX LOCATION REQUEST 

T 9 S 

Structure, Wolfcamp Marker 
Wolfcamp Production (g) 

BEFORE EXAMINER CATANACH 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

t-G-OX— EXHIBIT NO. _ 2 
J A C K A H L E N May 15, 1 9 8 9 

CASE NO. 



R 26 E 

FOOR RANCH 
EASTLAND STATE NO.4 

MULTIPLE COMPLETION REQUEST 
UNORTHODOX LOCATION REQUEST 

BEFORE EXAMINER CATANACH 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Isopach Wolfcamp, Porosity greater than 5 7 

MD Production <@jjjh 

CASE NO. 

EXHIBIT NO. 

JACK AHLEN May 15. 1980 


